

**State Vs Jeet Ghosh**  
**FIR No. 02/2023**  
**PS SRRS**  
**Under Section 20/21/85 NDPS Act**  
**CNR NO. -DLCT01-003775 -2023**

15.03.2023

**Fresh chargesheet filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh Ashish, Ld. Addl. PP for State (substitute).  
ASI Satya Prakash in person.  
Accused is stated to be in J/c (but not produced today).

Put up on 16.03.2023.

(Dharmender Rana)  
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
**Delhi/15.03.2023**