

State Vs Jeet Ghosh
FIR NO. 02/2023
PS SRRS
CNR NO. -DLCT01-003775-2023

16.03.2023

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is produced from JC.

Challan has been filed. Let copy of challan be supplied to accused person.

Legal Aid has been offered to the accused. However, he submits that he has already engaged a private counsel.

At request of accused, put up for arguments on charge in the matter **03.05.2023**.

Meanwhile, IO is directed to ensure the conclusion of pending investigation qua the FLS Result by the NDOH.

Copy of order be sent to concerned IO/SHO for necessary intimation and compliance.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/16.03.2023