

State Vs Jeet Ghosh
FIR NO. 02/2023
PS SRRS
CNR NO. -DLCT01-003775-2023

03.05.2023

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh Mohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused.
SHO PS SRRS alongwith IO/SI Vinod Kumar is also present.

An application for release of personal search article has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

However, Ld. Defence Counsel submits that for the time being he is not inclined to press the application in hand and the same may kindly be dismissed as not pressed.

In view of same, application for release of personal search articles of applicant/accused is hereby dismissed as not pressed.

FSL result has been placed on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Defence Counsel seeks short adjournment for addressing arguments on charge submitting that he be given some time to go through the FSL result.

At request of Ld. Defence Counsel, now to come up on **16.05.2023** for arguments on charge/FP.

The date is given as per convenience of Ld. Defence Counsel, therefore, it is expected that no further adjournment shall be sought on any ground whatsoever.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/03.05.2023