

SC No. 149/2023
State Vs. Jeet Ghosh
FIR No. 02/2023
PS Sarai Rohilla Railway Station
CNR No. DLCT01-003775-2023

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Tripurari Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Heard. Record perused. Case is at the stage of PE.

PW HC Satyajeet and Ct. Bharose Ram are present but discharged unexamined for want of the case property which is reported to be not brought by the concerned MHC(M). These witnesses are bound down to appear in person for their examination on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **31.01.2024**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.11.2023