

SC : 149/2023
STATE Vs. JEET GHOSH
FIR No. : 02 /2023
PS : Railway Sarai Rohilla

31.01.2024

Present: Sh Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused not present.
Sh. Vishal, Ld.Proxy Counsel for accused.
PWs HC Satyajit and Ct.Bharose Ram in person.

Exemption sought on behalf of accused.

Heard. Allowed for today only subject to condition
that medical certificate of accused from government hospital be
furnished on the NDOH.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Both PWs are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for PE
for **30.05.2024**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/31.01.2024