

SC 149/2023
STATE Vs. JEET GHOSH
FIR No. : 02 /2023
PS : Railway Sarai Rohilla
05.09.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused Jeet Ghosh in person with Counsel
Sh.Mohit Yadav,
PWs HC Satyajit and Ct.Bharose Ram in person.

Since there is heavy workload today so, both PWs
are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE for **23.01.2025**.

As per the IO report, all the jamatalashi articles
apart from the mobile phone could be released to the applicant /
accused Jeet Ghosh.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused
Jeet Ghosh has given his statement on the application itself for
release of jamatalashi articles that he seeks to withdraw present
application.

Heard.

In view of the statement given by Ld. Counsel for
applicant / accused Jeet Ghosh, application for release of
jamatalashi articles of applicant / accused Jeet Ghosh is
dismissed as withdrawn.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Re-notify on **23.01.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/05.09.2024