

11 SC 149/2023
STATE Vs. JEET GHOSH
FIR No.02/2023
PS Railway Sarai Rohilla
23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused not present.
Sh. Vishal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
PW HC Satyajit in person.

Exemption sought on behalf of the accused.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Since accused is not present today so, PW HC
Satyajit is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for appearance of the accused as well as for
PE for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **23.05.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.01.2025