

7

SC No. 149/2023

STATE Vs. JEET GHOSH

FIR no. 02/2023

PS Railway Sarai

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jeet Ghosh on bail in person with Ld.
Counsel Mr. Mohit Yadav.

Accused submits that he will produce receipt
regarding deposition of cost on the NDOH.

No PW is present today.

Issue summons to PW HC Satyajeet and HC
Surender as well as case property if any be also summoned for
NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 25.07.2026. On request, the date is
changed to **03.08.2026**.

The date 25.07.2026 stands cancelled.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/16.03.2026